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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location

Thursday, 1 October Meeting with the German Council of Economic Experts, on the latest 

economic and financial developments

ECB

 Meeting with General Manager of the Bank for International Settlements 

(BIS), Mr Agustín Carstens, on the prospects for central bank digital

currencies

ECB

Friday, 2 October Attendance at the Geneva Conference on the World Economy –

teleconference

 

Monday, 5 October Eurogroup ‒ teleconference 

Tuesday, 6 October Executive Board ECB

 Meeting with media – teleconference 

Wednesday, 7 October Governing Council – teleconference 

Thursday, 8 October Meeting with Fnality International, on developments of wholesale

payments in the euro area – teleconference 

 

Monday, 12 October Introductory statement to the Committee on Economic and Monetary

Affairs (ECON) of the European Parliament on “A digital euro for the

digital era” – teleconference

 

Tuesday, 13 October Executive Board ECB

 G7 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors – teleconference 

Wednesday, 14 October Meeting with media ECB

 G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors – teleconference 

Thursday, 15 October 2020 Annual Meetings of International Monetary Fund and World Bank

Group (IMF-WBG) – teleconference

 

 International Monetary and Financial Committee (IMFC) – teleconference 
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Tuesday, 20 October Executive Board ECB

 Attendance at online ECB Conference on Monetary Policy: bridging

science and practice

 

Wednesday, 21 October Meeting with EBA CLEARING, on developments in the payments

landscape in the euro area – teleconference

 

Thursday, 22 October Online ECB Conference on “A new horizon for pan-European payments

and digital euro” – speech on “On the edge of a new frontier: European

payments in the digital age”

 

 Eurogroup Working Group – teleconference 

Friday, 23 October Eurogroup Working Group – teleconference 

Monday, 26 October 2020 Annual Meetings of IMF-WBG – teleconference 

Tuesday, 27 October Executive Board ECB

Wednesday, 28 October Central bank digital currency (CBDC) high-level task force –

teleconference

 

 Governing Council – teleconference 

Thursday, 29 October Governing Council – teleconference 

Friday, 30 October Attendance at virtual Per Jacobsson lecture, jointly organised by the BIS

and the IMF 

 

Saturday, 31 October Meeting with media – teleconference 


